123000008481

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(7.00.033)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	11 14 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
	(0000)
artificat Copies	Cartificator of Status
e arieu Copies	Certificates of Status
· <u>-</u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· -
special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	
~. 	
	Office Use Only



000400130470

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

2623 JAN -9 AM 9: 49

0100000 1 1 × 4€,00.

()

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing S Division of C	Section Corporations		
SUBJE	Tarsus I	nvestments, LLC		
30000	···	Name of Li	mited Liability Company	
The enc	losed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please re	eturn all corres	spondence concerning this m	natter to the following:	
	Alison A I	Hewitt		
			Name of Person	
	Tarsus Inv	estments, LLC		
	-		Firm/Company	
	615 Chann	elside DriveSuite 207		
			Address	
	Tampa Flo	rida 33602		
	Aahewitt71	. C	ity/State and Zip Code	
,		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notifica	ition)
or further	information co	oncerning this matter, please	cali:	
	Alison A Ho	ewitt 81		
	Nan		rea Code Daytime Telepho.	ne Number
Enclosed i	is a check for t	the following amount:		
□ \$ 125.00	Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	E\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailin	ig Address	Street Address	

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabi	lity Company is:			
Tarsus Investments	, LLC.			
(Must cor	ntain the words "Limited	Liability Company, '	'L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Princi</u>	Mailing Address:			
615 Channelside Dr	riveSuite 207Tampa, FL			
 -		615 (Channelside DriveSuite 207Ta	npa, FL
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag	gent, Registered Office.	. & Registered Agen	t's Signature:	
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its ow active Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. Y on.)	t's Signature: ou must designate an individue	al or
(The Limited Liability Compan	y cannot serve as its ow active Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. Y on.)	t's Signature: ou must designate an individu	al or
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its ow active Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. Y on.)	t's Signature: ou must designate an individue	al or
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati address of the registere	n Registered Agent. Y on.)	t's Signature: ou must designate an individu	al or
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati address of the registere	n Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name	t's Signature: ou must designate an individu	al or
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registere AlisonA Hewitt 615 Channelside Drive	n Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name	ou must designate an individu	al or
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registere AlisonA Hewitt 615 Channelside Drive	n Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name	ou must designate an individu	al or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

2023 JAN -9 AM 9: 49 SEORETARY OF STATE

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
MGR	Jonathan Eubanks 615 Channelside DriveSuite 207 Tampa. FL 33602	_
<u>MGR</u>	Alison A. Hewitt 615 Channelside DriveSuite 207Tampa. FL 33602	- - -
		- -
(Use attachment if necessary)		
the date of filing.)	e of filing: January 8, 2023 . (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not so f State's records.	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. The purpose of the Company is to engage in all I including, but not limited to the following: Owner.	awful activities.	<u>_</u>
of Home Health Agency and Economic Develop	ment Activities.	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execu I am aware that any false	ember or an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, a information submitted in a document to the Department of State as felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Alison A. Hewitt		
-	Typed or printed name of signee	
#10 # 00 mu =	Filing Fees:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	anization and Designation of Registered Agent	
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Options	al)	202:

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-

SECRETARY OF STATE